STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 200 DERBY BLDG, WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM FILE ONE COPY

and the state of t	
API NUMBER 15-159-20488.000 (THIS MUST BE LISTED, IF NO API# AVAILABLE PLEA	(OF THIS WELL) ASE NOTE DRILLING COMPLETION DATE.)
LEASE OWNER <u>MAPCO Oil & Gas Company</u>	#5939
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2115, Tulsa, OK	74101-2115
LEASE (FARM NAME)Belden	WELL NO1-31
WELL LOCATION <u>C NE/4</u> SEC	31 TWP, 205 RGE, 10 XKXXXX (WEST)
COUNTY Rice TOTA	AL DEPTH <u>1500</u> FIELD NAME <u>Silica</u>
OIL WELL GAS WELL INPUT WELL	_ SWD WELL D&A
WELL LOG ATTACHED WITH THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIR (IF NOT STATE REASON WHY)	RED? YES
DATE AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN May	31, 1984 7:00 A.M.
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE	WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	
NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE	IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:
Orville Scoggins ADDRE	ESS Box 233, Tyrone, OK 73951
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Haliburton Services	LICENSE NO. 5287
ADDRESS P. O. Box 579, Great Bend, Kar	sas 67530
INVOICE COVERING ASSESSMENT FOR PLUGGING THIS WEL	L SHOULD BE SENT TO:
NAME MAPCO Oil & Gas Company Attr	: Greg Bechtol
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2115, Tulsa OK 7410	1-2115
AND PAYMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED BY APPLICANT OF AC	CTING AGENT.
RECEIVED SIG	SNED: Belter APPLICANT OR ACTING AGENT
MAY 2 1 1984 DAT	E:5-15-84

CONSÉRVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027

Rev. 3-15-72 FORM CP-1

RENEWED AUTHORITY Wichita, Kansas 67217

1-25-79

15-159-20,488

DS

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
File One Copy

Lease Owner	·	MAPCO Inc	z. ¹		· , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address 🗾		1800 S. E	Baltimore,	Tulsa, OK	74119			
Lease (Farm	n Name)	Belden .			·	Wel:	L No	
Well Locati	lon	C NE/4	Se	ec. 31. Tw	p. 20	Rge. 10	(E)	(W) <u>X</u>
County	Rice		Tot	tal Depth_	15001	F.	leld Name	Chase-Silic
O11 Well	Gas \	Well X I	nput Well_	SWD We	211	Rotary	D, & A	<u> </u>
Well Log fi	lled with	applicati	on as requi	Lred				
Date and ho	our pluge	ging is des	ired to beg	gin on or	before-	April 25	, 1979	4
		g 4 4 5		, ,	• ***	•		
PLUGGING OF REGULATIONS					VITH K.S	S.A. 55-1	28 OF THE	RULES AND
Name of cor	mpany re	resentativ	e authorize	ed to be in	n charge	of plug	ging oper	eations:
Jack_G	<u>riffin</u>	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Addre	ess P.	O. <u>Drawer</u>	s. Tyro	ne, OK
Plugging Co					•			
Address	Chase,	Kansas						·
Invoice co	vering as	ssessment f	or plugging	g this well	ahould	be sent	to:	
Name	MAPĈO I	nc., Produc	ction Divis	ion				
Address	1800 S.	Baltimore.	, Tulsa, OK	74119			:'	:
and payment		RECEINATE CORPORATION		cant or act	(1)	Ound	Allo	bla
	. ST	ATE CORPORATION JAN 2 CONSERVATION CONSER	9 1919	Date	'U'	Applican uary 23,	1979	ng Agend



GOVERNOR CHAIRMAN COMHISSIONER COMHISSIONER EXECUTIVE SECRETARY GENERAL COUNSEL

JOHN CARLIN
MICHAEL LENNEN
R. C. (PETE) LOUX COMPHILLIP R. DICK
JUDITH MCCONNELL EXECUTIVE
BRIAN J. NOLINE GENERA
THIS NOTICE

AUG 2 3 1984

EXPIRES

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
200 Colorado Derby Building
202 West 1st Street
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1286

May 23, 1984

WELL PLUGGING NOTICE

Belden #1-31 C-NE/4 Sec. 31-20-10W Rice County

MAPCO Oil & Gas Company P.O. Box 2115 Tulsa, Okla. 74101

Gentlemen:

This is your notice to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

Jack M. McCord, Director

Please submit your proposal for plugging the above captioned well to DIST. #5 2501 Market Place Suite D Salina, Ks. 67401

five days prior to plugging the well (KAR-82-3-113).



RENEWED AUTHORITY
1-25-79
DS

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
245 North Water
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

August 7, 1978

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

Belden

Lease

C NE Sec. 31-20-10W

Description County

Rice

Total Depth

1500

Plugging Contractor Kelso Casing Pulling

Mapco, Inc. 1800 South Baltimore Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above

Yours very truly,

Mr. Gilbert Toman, P.O. Box 180, Holyrood, Kansas 674

Lewis Brock, Administrator

named well.